constitutes an amendment to the articles of association which must be approved by the
Ministry of Law and Human Rights. On the date this Prospectus was published, the Company
had not received approval from the Ministry of Law and Human Rights for the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares. Assuming that the Ministry of Law and Human Rights’ approval for the
Withdrawal of Buyback Shares has been obtained, the capital structure and composition of
shareholders after the Withdrawal of Buyback Shares (before the PMHMETD II) will be as
follows:

If (i) the Ministry of Law and Human Rights has given his approval to the Withdrawal of
Buyback Shares of the Company and (ii) the HMETD offered in the PMHMETD II is exercised
by all of the Company's shareholders, then the pro forma capital structure and composition
of the Company's shareholders after the PMHMETD II will be as follows:

 Before the PMHMETD II and before the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares

Before the PMHMETD II and after the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares

After the PMHMETD II and after the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares

Total Shares Nominal Value
IDR20 per share

% Total Shares Nominal Value
IDR20 per share

% Total Shares Nominal Value
IDR20 per share

%

Authorized

Capital

15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000 - 15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000 -

Issued and

Fully Paid-

up Capital

SMBC 7,532,311,297 150,646,225,940 92.43% 7,532,311,297 150,646,225,940 93.49% 10,425,824,977 208,516,499,531 93.49%

PT Bank

Central Asia

Tbk

83,052,408 1,661,048,160 1.02% 83,052,408 1,661,048,160 1.03% 114,956,729 2,299,134,583 1.03%

PT Bank

Negara
Indonesia

(Persero)
Tbk

12,007,137 240,142,740 0.15% 12,007,137 240,142,740 0.15% 16,619,641 332,392,818 0.15%

Ongki
Wanadjati

Dana

860,804 17,216,080 0.01% 860,804 17,216,080 0.01% 1,191,479 23,829,583 0.01%

Merisa
Darwis

222,358 4,447,160 0.00% 222,358 4,447,160 0.00% 307,776 6,155,523 0.00%

Henoch
Munandar

173,756 3,475,120 0.00% 173,756 3,475,120 0.00% 240,504 4,810,076 0.00%

Hanna
Tantani

148,154 2,963,080 0.00% 148,154 2,963,080 0.00% 205,067 4,101,338 0.00%

Dini Herdini 118,572 2,371,440 0.00% 118,572 2,371,440 0.00% 164,121 3,282,421 0.00%

Darmadi
Sutanto

89,120 1,782,400 0.00% 89,120 1,782,400 0.00% 123,355 2,467,103 0.00%

Kaoru Furuya 3,000 60,000 0.00% 3,000 60,000 0.00% 4,152 83,049 0.00%

Public (each

<5%)

427,828,065 8,556,561,300 5.25% 427,828,065 8,556,561,300 5.31% 592,176,870 11,843,537,395 5.31%

Treasury
Shares

92,292,198 1,845,843,960 1.13% - - - - - -

Total Issued

and Fully

Paid-up

Capital

8,149,106,869 162,982,137,380 100% 8,056,814,671 161,136,293,420 100.00% 11,151,814,671 223,036,293,420 100.00%

Total

Shares in

Portfolio

6,850,893,131 137,017,862,620  6,943,185,329 138,863,706,580  3,848,185,329 76,963,706,580

If (i) the Ministry of Law and Human Rights has given his approval to the Withdrawal of
Buyback Shares of the Company and (ii) the HMETD offered in the PMHMETD II is only
exercised by SMBC and BCA, whereas the remaining new shares not subscribed by other
shareholders of the Company are purchased by SMBC as the Alert Purchaser,  then the pro
forma capital structure and composition of the Company's shareholders after the
PMHMETD II will be as follows:

 Before the PMHMETD II and before the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares

Before the PMHMETD II and after the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares

After the PMHMETD II and after the Withdrawal of

Buyback Shares

Total Shares Nominal Value

IDR20 per share

% Total Shares Nominal Value

IDR20 per share

% Total Shares Nominal Value

IDR20 per share

%

Authorized

Capital

15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000 - 15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000 -

Issued and
Fully Paid-

up Capital

SMBC 7,532,311,297 150,646,225,940 92.43% 7,532,311,297 150,646,225,940 93.49% 10,425,824,977 208,516,499,531 93.49%

PT Bank
Central Asia

Tbk

83,052,408 1,661,048,160 1.02% 83,052,408 1,661,048,160 1.03% 114,956,729 2,299,134,583 1.03%

PT Bank

Negara
Indonesia

(Persero)
Tbk

12,007,137 240,142,740 0.15% 12,007,137 240,142,740 0.15% 16,619,641 332,392,818 0.15%

Ongki

Wanadjati
Dana

860,804 17,216,080 0.01% 860,804 17,216,080 0.01% 1,191,479 23,829,583 0.01%

Merisa
Darwis

222,358 4,447,160 0.00% 222,358 4,447,160 0.00% 307,776 6,155,523 0.00%

Henoch
Munandar

173,756 3,475,120 0.00% 173,756 3,475,120 0.00% 240,504 4,810,076 0.00%

Hanna

Tantani

148,154 2,963,080 0.00% 148,154 2,963,080 0.00% 205,067 4,101,338 0.00%

Dini Herdini 118,572 2,371,440 0.00% 118,572 2,371,440 0.00% 164,121 3,282,421 0.00%

Darmadi
Sutanto

89,120 1,782,400 0.00% 89,120 1,782,400 0.00% 123,355 2,467,103 0.00%

Kaoru Furuya 3,000 60,000 0.00% 3,000 60,000 0.00% 4,152 83,049 0.00%

Public (each
<5%)

427,828,065 8,556,561,300 5.25% 427,828,065 8,556,561,300 5.31% 592,176,870 11,843,537,395 5.31%

Treasury
Shares

92,292,198 1,845,843,960 1.13% - - - - - -

Total Issued

and Fully

Paid-up

Capital

8,149,106,869 162,982,137,380 100% 8,056,814,671 161,136,293,420 100.00% 11,151,814,671 223,036,293,420 100.00%

Total

Shares in

Portfolio

6,850,893,131 137,017,862,620  6,943,185,329 138,863,706,580  3,848,185,329 76,963,706,580

By observing that the total new shares issued in this PMHMETD II are in the maximum
amount of 3,095,000,000 (three billion ninety-five million) shares, then the shareholders of
the Company who fail to exercise their rights to purchase the new shares offered in this
PMHMETD II may experience a decrease in their share ownership percentage (dilution) in
the maximum amount of 27.75% (twenty-seven point seven five percent).

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HMETD

1. The shareholders who have the right to receive the HMETD

The shareholders whose names are validly recorded in the DPS of the Company on March 7,